

## Questions and Answers

### Children's Forum

Request for Application – September 2022

Help Me Grow -- Services in Pinellas County

Question 1: Is it acceptable to hire 1 FT person to fulfill the Program Coordinator and Outreach Coordinator positions?

Answer 2: Yes, it is fine to hire one full time person to fulfill the Program Coordinator and Outreach Coordinator positions.

---

Question 2: According to the RFA, the maximum allowable indirect is 5% and I just want to confirm this is correct.

Answer 2: Yes, the maximum allowable indirect is 5% for these funds from the State.

Some HMG Affiliates are privately funded and their funding source may have different limits on indirect expenses.

---

Question 3: For the Company Profile & Org Structure, is the Organizational Chart included in the 3 page count?

Answer 3: No, the Organizational Chart is NOT included in the 3 page count for the Company Profile and Organizational Structure.